TheBorrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of theAct, in respect of time available,
to redeem the secured assets.

Name & Address of
Borrower

1) Demand Notice Date

3) Outstanding Amount
2) Possession Notice Date

Sl.
No. Description of Immovable Properties

1) 27.05.2025
2) 03.11.2025
3)Rs.42,47,986.00
(Rupees Forty Two
Lakhs Forty Seven
Thousand Nine
Hundred Eighty Six
O n l y ) a s o n
23.03.2025 and
further interest
the reon a t the
contractual rate
p l u s c o s t s ,
c h a r g e s a n d
expenses till date
of payment.

Mr. Govind Prasad
Singh and

Mrs. Subhadra
Singh

of LP 38/16/7/3,
Vivekananda Park,
Near Vivekananda